OP \$40.00 2799434

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM365947

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HyperData Technologies, Inc.		12/15/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Network Executive Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	6450 Wedgwood Road N,. Suite 103	
City:	Maple Grove	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55311	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2799434	HYPERIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 763-694-4316

Email: jill.avery@netex.com

Correspondent Name: Jill Avery

Address Line 1: 6450 Wedgwood Road N,. Suite 103
Address Line 4: Maple Grove, MINNESOTA 55311

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill Avery
SIGNATURE:	/Jill Avery/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005690 FRAME: 0350

900347502

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HyperData Technologies, Inc. ("HYPERDATA"), a Delaware corporation, owns, by assignment, all right, title, and interest in U.S. Trademark "HyperIP", Registration No. 2799434, and

Network Executive Software, Inc., ("NETEX"), a Minnesota corporation, desires to own HYPERDATA's entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark "HyperIP", Registration No. 2799434;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HYPERDATA hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to NETEX, its lawful successors and assigns, HYPERDATA's entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark "HyperIP", Registration No. 2799434, and all HyperIP trademarks that may be granted in any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

HyperData Technologies, Inc.

lts:

President and CEO

Date:

December 15, 2015

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

On this 15th day of December, 2015 before me personally appeared Craig Gust, to me know and known to be to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

my commission expires

SUSAN M. VANNEN
FORWYPUSIC - MINISTON
My Commission Supress
January 31, 2029

Network Executive Software, Inc.

Its: President and CEO

Date: December 15, 2015

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

RECORDED: 12/16/2015

On this 15th day of December, 2015 before me personally appeared Craig Gust, to me know and known to be to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

my commission expires ... Lanvary 31, 2020.

SUSAN M. WARREN
ROTHY PUBLIC - MINESON
My Commission Eights
Lights 1, 2020
AMADE - AMA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005690 FRAME: 0351